Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.
Produkt und Fertigungsstätte erfüllen § 20 des
Produktsicherheitsgesetzes.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation.
The provisions of §20 Product Safety Act are complied with.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Fax: +49 221 806-3935
Seite Page  1 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 60172851  0002
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
DE23HDQN  002
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Genehmigungsinhaber  License Holder:
Haworth GmbH
Am Deisterbahnhof 6
31848 Bad Münder
Deutschland
Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Site:
2 Fertigungsstätten auf Folgeseiten
Listing of 2 factories on following pages
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Prüfzeichen Test Mark:
Geprüft nach Tested according to:
DIN EN 1335-1/07.23
DIN EN 1335-2/04.19
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Geräteidentifikation
Product Identification
Produkt:
Product:
Swivel Chair (Office swivel chair Model series "Comforto 29 - Lively")
Modell:
Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Seat height adjustable with Stabilus gas spring (STAB-O-MAT,
DIN EN 16955, 4D) or with Samhongsa gas spring (SG, DIN EN 16955,
Class 4). Mechanics synchronously adjustable with automatic weight
adjustment with fine adjustment via rotary handle, lockable in four
positions. Die-cast aluminum mechanism housing. Seat with seat depth
adjustment, optionally with additional seat tilt to the front. With
backrest made of plastic shell upholstered and covered with fabric
or with plastic frame covered with mesh. Back with height-adjustable
lordosis. Without or with 3D-armrests, adjustable in height, width
(via the pad) and depth. Optionally with base made of plastic
(PA6 GF30) or die-cast aluminum with load-dependent braked double
castors, Ø 50 mm / Ø 60 mm, type "H" or type "W".
Gültig bis:               2028-11-20
Date of expiry:
Gültig ab: 2023-11-21 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2023-11-21
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   C. Prosch
Seite Page  2 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 60172851  0002
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
DE23HDQN  002
Produkt Product: Swivel Chair
(Office swivel chair Model series "Comforto 29 - Lively")
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
Office swivel chair Model series "Comforto 29 - Lively"
Model 2975: 1075 x 690 x 580 mm / 15.7 kg
Model 2965: 1090 x 695 x 580 mm / 14.6 kg
Product overview Models:
2960 Office swivel chair, mesh back, without armrests
2965 Office swivel chair, mesh back, with 3-D armrests
2970 Office swivel chair, fully upholstered back, without armrests
2975 Office swivel chair, fully upholstered back, 3-D armrests
All safety-relevant tests have been carried out in accordance with
DIN EN 1335.
Replaces certificate No. 60140821 + 60168498
Seite Page  3 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 60172851 0002
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
DE23HDQN  002
Produkt Product:
Swivel Chair
(Office swivel chair Model series "Comforto 29 - Lively")
Fertigungsstätten Factories:
1 HAWORTH Portugal S.A.
Estrada Consiglieri Pedroso 68
2745-552 Queluz de Baixo
Portugal
2 Vector Poland Sp. z o.o. Sp. K.
Szczawinska 1
95-001 Cyprianow, Biala
Polen